Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	The submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document (Reels/Frames 1926/0905; 2856/0949; and 3555/0378) that erroenously affects Registration No. 2,320,807

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffries Travis Realty Corp.		106/07/2007	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeffries Travis Realty Corp.	
Street Address:	200 Meeting Street	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320807	JEFFRIES TRAVIS REALTY CORP.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, vswanson@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Carol A. Genis
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110156-2-30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol A. Genis
Signature:	/carol a genis/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0713

900078725

UU UF\$ I

Date:	06/07/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=declaration#page1.tif source=declaration#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0714

Registration No.:

2,320,807

Mark:

JEFFRIES TRAVIS REALTY CORP.

Date of Registration:

February 22, 2000

Registrant:

Jeffries Travis Realty Corp.

Declaration

Registrant, Jeffries Travis Realty Corp. is the correct owner of Trademark Registration No. 2,320,807 for the mark JEFFRIES TRAVIS REALTY CORP. (the "Mark").

Registrant states that erroneous recordals were filed against the Mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") assignment records, as follows:

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 1926/0905

Received: 07/15/1999

Recorded: 07/12/1999

Pages: 7

Conveyance: CHANGE OF NAME

Assignor:

Exec Dt: 04/28/1999

UNIVERSAL ALGORITHMS INCORPORATED

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: COLLEGENET, INC.

ONE SW COLUMBIA, SUITE 100

PORTLAND, OREGON 97258

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Correspondent: STOEL RIVES LLP

ANNETTE M. MULEE

900 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2300

PORTLAND, OR 97204

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 2856/0949

Received: 11/05/2003

Recorded: 11/03/2003

Pages: 6

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor:

Exec Dt: 03/14/2003

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: OREGON

Assignee: SILICON VALLEY BANK

3003 TASMAN DRIVE

COLLEGENET, INC

Entity Type: CORPORATION

HA155

Citizenship: DELAWARE

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

841850/D/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0715 Correspondent: SILICON VALLEY BANK

ROSALIN SANTA CRUZ

LOAN DOCUMENTATION HA155

3003 TASMAN DR.

SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 3555/0378 **Received:** 06/04/2007

Recorded: 02/15/2007

Pages: 6

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Assignor: SILICON VALLEY BANK Exec Dt: 02/07/2007

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: COLLEGENET, INC.

805 SW BROADWAY STE 1600

PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NONE

Correspondent: SILICON VALLEY BANK

HF154

3003 TASMAN DRIVE SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

The chain of title of registration should not be considered altered by the incorrect name change recordal identified above. The original registrant has been and continues to be the owner of the registration at issue, namely, Jeffries Travis Realty Corp.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the Registrant.

One of the Attorneys for Registrant

841850/D/1

RECORDED: 06/07/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0716